
Saturday, 10/22/2016 @ 2:57 PM CentralProvided by NASCAR Statistics  -

Talladega Superspeedway

11th Annual fred's 250

Points Report

UNOFFICIAL UNOFFICIAL

13101.  William Byron # (C) 35 2103 0 0 19 1 6 2 1 0

1482.  Christopher Bell # (C) 9 2089 -14 -14 19 0 1 3 2 0

1363.  Timothy Peters (C) 9 2084 -19 -5 19 1 0 0 5 2

944.  Ben Kennedy (C) 7 2084 -19 0 19 0 1 2 4 0

1585.  Johnny Sauter (C) 9 2078 -25 -6 19 1 1 1 6 1

1366.  Matt Crafton (C) 18 2072 -31 -6 19 1 2 5 3 -3

1497.  Daniel Hemric (C) 5 2059 -44 -13 19 0 0 1 7 0

948.  John H Nemechek (C) 9 2038 -65 -21 19 1 2 2 8 0

1069.  Tyler Reddick 13 408 -1695 -1630 19 1 1 3 9 0

10510.  Cole Custer # 6 405 -1698 -3 19 2 0 4 10 0

9511.  Cameron Hayley 4 385 -1718 -20 19 0 0 2 11 0

7112.  Spencer Gallagher 4 357 -1746 -28 19 1 0 2 12 0

5213.  Ben Rhodes # 4 323 -1780 -34 19 1 0 4 13 0

5214.  Rico Abreu # 1 323 -1780 0 19 0 0 2 14 0

1015.  Austin Wayne Self # 1 249 -1854 -74 19 0 0 4 16 1

2016.  John Wes Townley 2 243 -1860 -6 17 2 0 5 15 -1

1117.  Travis Kvapil 1 229 -1874 -14 18 0 0 2 18 1

4118.  Ryan Truex 1 218 -1885 -11 12 0 0 1 19 1

2019.  Tyler Young 0 215 -1888 -3 13 0 0 1 17 -2

0020.  Jordan Anderson 1 191 -1912 -24 15 0 0 4 20 0

5221.  Grant Enfinger # 6 175 -1928 -16 7 1 1 0 25 4

3122.  Parker Kligerman 0 164 -1939 -11 11 0 0 3 21 -1

0023.  Tommy Joe Martins 4 163 -1940 -1 17 0 0 6 23 0

1124.  Brandon Brown 0 153 -1950 -10 13 0 0 3 22 -2

4325.  Brett Moffitt 4 141 -1962 -12 6 0 1 1 24 -1

2126.  Matt Tifft # 1 132 -1971 -9 6 0 0 0 27 1

3027.  Kaz Grala 0 109 -1994 -23 7 0 0 2 26 -1

0028.  Cody Coughlin # 1 108 -1995 -1 9 0 0 3 28 0

0029.  Jennifer Jo Cobb 0 101 -2002 -7 14 0 0 4 29 0

0030.  Austin Hill 0 89 -2014 -12 7 0 0 2 30 0

2031.  German Quiroga 0 70 -2033 -19 3 0 0 0 31 0

1032.  Caleb Holman 0 69 -2034 -1 5 0 0 2 32 0

0033.  Timmy Hill 1 65 -2038 -4 6 0 0 1 33 0

0034.  Stewart Friesen 0 50 -2053 -15 4 0 0 1 34 0

1135.  Jake Griffin 0 44 -2059 -6 3 0 0 1 35 0

0036.  Norm Benning 0 43 -2060 -1 6 0 0 3 36 0

0037.  Austin Cindric 0 38 -2065 -5 3 0 0 0 42 5

0038.  Jesse Little 0 34 -2069 -4 3 0 0 1 37 -1

0039.  Shane Lee 0 33 -2070 -1 2 0 0 0 38 -1

0040.  Bobby Pierce 2 33 -2070 0 4 1 0 2 39 -1

0041.  Wayne Edwards 0 30 -2073 -3 3 0 0 1 40 -1

0042.  Nick Drake 0 27 -2076 -3 2 0 0 0 41 -1

0043.  Mike Bliss 0 24 -2079 -3 3 0 0 2 43 0

0044.  Justin Haley 0 23 -2080 -1 3 0 0 2 44 0

0045.  Michel Disdier 0 22 -2081 -1 1 0 0 0 45 0

0046.  Gary Klutt 0 22 -2081 0 1 0 0 0 46 0

0047.  Ken Schrader 0 21 -2082 -1 1 0 0 0 47 0

0048.  Chris Fontaine 0 21 -2082 0 2 0 0 2 59 11

0049.  Spencer Boyd 0 19 -2084 -2 2 0 0 1 48 -1

Pos Driver NxtPointsBPts Starts PolesLdr Wins T5s T10s DNF
s

PPos G/L

BPts -  Bonus Points, -Ldr/-Nxt = Points behind Leader/Next higher, PPos = Previous Position, G/L = Points standing gain/loss, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



0050.  Jr Heffner 0 18 -2085 -1 1 0 0 0 49 -1

0051.  Enrique Contreras 0 18 -2085 0 2 0 0 1 50 -1

0052.  Sheldon Creed 0 17 -2086 -1 1 0 0 0 51 -1

0053.  Carlos Contreras 0 17 -2086 0 4 0 0 3 52 -1

0054.  Matt Mills 0 16 -2087 -1 2 0 0 0 53 -1

0055.  Bryce Napier 0 15 -2088 -1 2 0 0 0 54 -1

0056.  Timothy Viens 0 15 -2088 0 3 0 0 2 55 -1

0057.  Kyle Martel 0 14 -2089 -1 1 0 0 0 56 -1

0058.  Brady Boswell 0 12 -2091 -2 1 0 0 0 57 -1

0059.  Caleb Roark 0 12 -2091 0 8 0 0 8 58 -1

0060.  Casey Smith 0 11 -2092 -1 1 0 0 0 60 0

0061.  Alon Day 0 9 -2094 -2 1 0 0 0 61 0

0062.  Cj Faison 0 8 -2095 -1 1 0 0 0 62 0

0063.  Derek Scott Jr. 0 8 -2095 0 1 0 0 0 63 0

0064.  Austin Theriault 2 8 -2095 0 1 0 0 1 64 0

0065.  Ryan Lynch 0 7 -2096 -1 1 0 0 0 65 0

0066.  Korbin Forrister 0 6 -2097 -1 1 0 0 1 94 28

0067.  Justin Shipley 0 2 -2101 -4 1 0 0 1 66 -1

0068.  Akinori Ogata 0 2 -2101 0 1 0 0 0 67 -1

0069.  Andy Seuss 0 1 -2102 -1 1 0 0 1 68 -1

3370.  Kyle Busch(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 4 0 2 1 69 -1

2271.  Kyle Larson(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 2 0 1 0 70 -1

2172.  Daniel Suarez(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 9 1 0 3 71 -1

1173.  Clint Bowyer(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 72 -1

1174.  Erik Jones(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 73 -1

2075.  Brandon Jones(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 5 0 0 0 74 -1

1076.  Scott Lagasse Jr.(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 75 -1

0077.  Bobby Gerhart(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 2 0 0 0 76 -1

0078.  Dylan Lupton(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 111 33

0079.  Josh Berry(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 77 -2

0080.  D J Kennington(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 78 -2

0081.  B J McLeod(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 79 -2

0082.  Ross Chastain(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 113 31

0083.  Cody Ware(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 2 0 0 0 80 -3

0084.  Reed Sorenson(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 4 0 0 2 81 -3

0085.  Garrett Smithley(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 3 0 0 0 82 -3

0086.  Ray Black Jr.(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 83 -3

0087.  Ryan Ellis(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 4 0 0 3 84 -3

0088.  Todd Peck(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 3 0 0 1 85 -3

0089.  Justin Marks(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 86 -3

0090.  J J Yeley(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 87 -3

0091.  Paige Decker(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 0 88 -3

0092.  Claire Decker(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 2 0 0 1 89 -3

0093.  Josh Wise(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 1 90 -3

0094.  Mike Harmon(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 1 91 -3

0095.  Sean Corr 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 1 92 -3

0096.  Brandon Hightower(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 1 112 16

0097.  Camden Murphy(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 1 0 0 1 93 -4

0098.  Donnie Levister 0 0 -2103 -1 0 0 0 0 95 -3

0099.  Clay Greenfield 0 0 -2103 -1 0 0 0 0 96 -3

00100.  Ryan Reed(I) 0 0 -2103 -1 0 0 0 0 97 -3

00101.  Cody McMahan 0 0 -2103 -1 0 0 0 0 98 -3

00102.  Natalie Decker 0 0 -2103 -1 0 0 0 0 99 -3

00103.  David Levine 0 0 -2103 -1 0 0 0 0 100 -3

Pos Driver NxtPointsBPts Starts PolesLdr Wins T5s T10s DNF
s

PPos G/L

BPts -  Bonus Points, -Ldr/-Nxt = Points behind Leader/Next higher, PPos = Previous Position, G/L = Points standing gain/loss, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series


